BubnunoTteka COK
. Wsimplify construction

Installation instruction

Fo R M o Installations vejledning
Montageanvisning

Asennusohje

Montageanweisung

Istruzioni di montaggio

NHCTPYKLUMS NO MOHTaXKy

Instructions de montage

PKA PCA

LKA LCA

CRL

| (@ Lindab §


https://www.c-o-k.ru/library/instructions/brands

Contents
Indhold

Innehalisférteckning

Sisdllysluettelo
Inhalt
Sommario
CopepxxaHue
Sommaire

Maintenance
Vedligeholdelse
Underhall
Huolto
Wartung
Manutenzione
O6cnyxvBaHue
Entretien

Symbols
Symboler
Symboler
Symbolit
Symbole
Simboli
O603Ha4YeHust
Symboles

Maintenance / Vedligeholdelse / Underhall / Huolto / Wartung /

Manutenzione / O6o3HaveHns / Entretien, . ... .. ... 2
Symbols / Symboler / Symbolit / Symbole / Simboli / O6o3Ha4eHusi / Symboles, . ... ... 2
PR A 3
P A 4
R e 5
LA 6
CRL 7

Accessories - Order code / Tilbeher - Bestillings kode / Tillbehoér - Bestallningskod /
Lisdvarusteet - Tilauskoodi / Zubehor - Bestellcode / accessori - Ordinazione /
Akceccyapbl - Kog 3akasa / Accessoires - codification

DKz /DDZ / DCZ

DAZ s 12
DRz /CAZ
Damper / Spjeeld / Spjéll / Saatopelti / Drossel / Serranda / Perynsitop / Registre ... 13
MBB
Plenum box / Trykfordelingsboks / Tryckférdelningsl&da / Liitantalaatikko
Anschlusskasten / Plenum / PacwwmpuTenbHbie kamepbl / Plénum, . . 14
LM
Module plates / modulplader / Modulramar / Bestéllningskod / Moduulilevy / Modulplatten /
Piastra modulare per controsoffiti / Zubehdr / Module plates / Plaque d’habillage .. .......... 18
- Pad
el?-) O g

1

0

¥

<[1~»
[




Measure / weight
Mal / vaegt
Matt / vikt
Mitta / paino

Abmessungen /Gewicht
Misure / peso
Pa3mep / Bec

Dimensions / poids

ad

A

U

mm mm mm kg
125 235 200 1,10
160 295 260 1,80
200 395 360 2,80
250 495 460 4,20
315 595 560 5,70
400 595 560 5,70
No tools \
Ingen vaerktoj
Inga verktyg
Ei tyékaluja
Keine Werkzeuge
Nessun attrezzo
Bes nHcTpymeHTa
Sans outil
J
Order code
Ordre kode
Bestéllningskod
Tuotekoodi
Bestellcode

Codice d’ordine

Kop 3akasa
Codification

PKA

UxUu
ad
i
Sk |
| syl | | f
2 i i i
AxA

Click!

PKA
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Measure / weight
Mal / vaegt

Matt / vikt

Mitta / paino

Abmessungen / Gewicht

Misure / peso
Pa3mep / Bec
Dimensions / poids

ad oD (%]V) ki
mm mm mm 9
100 240 200 1,00
125 240 200 1,00
160 300 260 1,50
200 360 320 2,30
250 460 420 3,40
315 540 500 4,60
400 540 500 4,60
No tools \
Ingen vaerktoj
Inga verktyg
Ei tyokaluja
Keine Werkzeuge
Nessun attrezzo
Bes uHcTpymeHTa
Sans outil
J
Order code
Ordre kode
Bestéllningskod
Tuotekoodi
Bestellcode
Codice d’ordine
Kop 3akasa
Codification

PCA

PCA

JOINTY



Measure / weight
Mal / vaegt
Matt / vikt
Mitta / paino

Abmessungen / Gewicht
Misure / peso
Pasmvep / Bec

Dimensions / poids

Codice d’ordine

Kop 3akasa
Codification

ad A U

mm mm mm kg

125 235 200 1,10

160 295 260 1,80

200 395 360 2,80

250 495 460 4,20

315 595 560 5,70

400 595 560 5,70

f No tools \
Ingen vaerktoj
Inga verktyg
Ei tyokaluja
Keine Werkzeuge
Nessun attrezzo
Be3 nHcTpymeHTa
Sans outil
g J

Order code
Ordre kode
Bestéllningskod
Tuotekoodi
Bestellcode

B | —

=

LKA
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Measure / weight

Mal / vaegt

Matt / vikt

Mitta / paino
Abmessungen / Gewicht
Misure / peso

Pasmep / Bec
Dimensions / poids

ad oD ou

mm mm mm kg
100 240 200 1,00
125 240 200 1,00
160 300 260 1,50
200 360 320 2,30
250 460 420 3,40
315 540 500 4,60
400 540 500 4,60
No tools \
Ingen vaerktoj
Inga verktyg
Ei tyékaluja
Keine Werkzeuge
Nessun attrezzo
Be3 nHctpymeHTa
Sans outil
J
Order code
Ordre kode
Bestéllningskod
Tuotekoodi
Bestellcode
Codice d’ordine
Kop 3akasa

Codification

LCA

22
50

L
1

4

@D

Click!

_ IClick!
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Measure / weight

Mal / vaegt

Matt / vikt

Mitta / paino
Abmessungen / Gewicht
Misure / peso

Pa3mep / Bec
Dimensions / poids

ad OA B C OE
mm mm mm mm mm
100 188 15 60 146
125 238 20 65 180
160 288 25 65 220
200 388 28 72 300
250 488 33 82 380
315 588 33 97 490
400 720 40 | 100 | 590
4 )
g J
4 )
g J
Order code
Ordre kode
Bestallningskod
Tuotekoodi
Bestellcode
Codice d’ordine
Kop 3akasa

Codification

ou
mm

170
210
255
355
390
465
670

kg
0,30
0,50
0,60
1,10
1,60
2,50
3,80

CRL

QR
>MmME -1

é )

\_ J

No tools
Ingen veerktoj
Inga verktyg
Ei tyokaluja
Keine Werkzeuge
Nessun attrezzo
Bes uHcTpyMeHTa
Sans outil

| (@ Lindab §
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Accessories / Order code

Tilbehor / Bestillings kode ad
Tillbehér / Bestiliningskod T—T
Lisavarusteet / Tilauskoodi _ I )
Zubehor / Bestellbeispiel : —
Accessori / Ordinazione

Akceccyapsbl / Kog 3aka3sa
Accessoires / codification

DKZ/DDZ/DCZ

< DKZ (PKA, LKA)
% DDZ (PCA, LCA)
DCZ (CRL)

DAZ ? DAZ

o

DRZ / CAZ
- “m

DRZ (PKA, PCA, LKA, LCA) CAZ (CRL)
MBB PKA, LKA, PCA, LCA, CRL

5 . MBB

tTO

8 ©— od,

. ——— od, (@d, ~ &d)
LM PKA, LKA, PCA, LCA LM
< PKALKA > < PCA LCA >

. . ~

. .




Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisdvarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

Accessories DKZ/DDZ/DCZ

Tilbehor ad
Tillbeho6r e

Lisdvarusteet l -

Zubehor M — . -
Accessori =
Akceccyapbl
Accessoires

DKZ/DDZ/DCZ

DKZ (PKA, LKA)
DDZ (PCA, LCA)
DCZ (CRL)

Set / Seet / Sats / Setti / Set / Set / Set (RUS) / Kit

DKZ (PKA / LKA) = x4
DCZ (CRL) = SN x3
DDZ (PCA/LCA) @d =125 = X2

@d >125 = x 4

\_ v, \. J

| (@ Lindab §
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lindab | we simplify construction

FORMO

DKZ/DDZ/DCZ

Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires
Qeiling grid opening y
DKZ/DDZ/DCZ
Udsparing
Haltagning
Rakenneaukko

Aussparung erstellen
Dimensione del foro
OTBepcTue B NOTOJIKE

Ouverture dans le plafond

QU / UxU Loft udskeering
@U / UxU Haltagning
QU / UxU Asennusaukko

r@U /' UxU Ceiling grid opening \

&

@U / UxU Aussparung erstellen
@U / UxU Dimensione del foro
QU / UxU OtBepcTure B NOTOJNIKE

@U /' UxU Ouverture dans le plafond y

PCA, LCA, CRL

PCA, LCA, CRL )

10
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Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

Monter armatur med monteringsbgjler

Montera don med monteringsklammer s
Hajottajan asennus kannakkeiden avulla - <
Montieren Sie der Durchlass mit Montagebiigeln
Installazione del diffusore con staffe di montaggio
Mount diffuser with mounting brackets -RUS
Installation du diffuseur avec pattes de montage

Mount diffuser with mounting brackets DKZ/DDZ/DCZ

DDZ (PCA/LCA) @d =125 = X2

N e 4 Click!
= " Click! |
\ | Click!
|
\

PCA,

PKA,

| (@ Lindab |
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Formo

DAZ

Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

Accessories

Tilbeher T—Tﬂd
Tillbeho6r — %
Lisavarusteet C
Zubehdr ~ — .
Accessori
Akceccyapbl
Accessoires

DAZ ! PKA, LKA, PCA, LCA DAZ

I
I
o
%? S |
- ' x3
Set / Seet / Sats / Setti

Set /Set (ITA) / Set (RUS) / Kit

daa

PKA, LKA PCA, L CA

<[1-»
¥

UK - DAZ is not used with CRL

DK - DAZ anvendes ikke til CRL

SE - DAZ anvands inte fér CRL

Fl - Lisévarustetta DAZ ei kdyteta CRL:n kanssa.
DE - DAZ wird nicht mit CRL verwendet!

ITA - DAZ non usato per CRL

RUS - DAZ is not used with CRL

FR - DAZ n’est pas compatible avec CRL

12
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Formo

Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori

Accessories - Damper

Tilbehgr - Spjaeld r.ﬁ—d.‘

Tillbehor - Spjall -

Lisavarusteet - Saatopelti .

Zubehor - Drossel o |m— BIN

| s [ = —

Accessori - Serranda

Akceccyapsbl - Perynstop

Accessoires - Registre

DRZ / CAZ Damper - Spjeeld - Spjall - Saatopelti -

Drossel - Serranda - Perynstop - Registre XXX
|

DRz
CAZz

DRZ (PKA, PCA, LKA, LCA)

aibe
i‘j CAZ (CRL)
o

( Without deflector plate \
Uden prelplade
Utan avskarmningsplat
llman suojalevya
Ohne Prallplatte - DE
Senza piastra deflettrice
Without deflectorplate -RUS

DRZ/CAZ

Akceccyapbl

DRZ / CAZ

¢_cg_3

Sans plaque déflectrice J

\.

daa

Accessoires

&
A

r Demount nut - if deflector plate is included \
Demonter mgtrik - hvis prelplade er inkluderet
Demontera mutter - om avskarmningsplat ar inkluderad
Irrota mutteri, jos suojalevy on mukana

Prallplatte Giber Mutter 16sen und Drossel aufschrauben - DE

Dado di smontaggio - con piastra deflettrice inclusa
Demount nut - if deflector plate is included -RUS

Démonter I'écrou - si la plaque déflectrice est incluse

@ Lindab §
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Accessories / Plenum box MBB

Tilbehor / Trykfordelingsboks MBB
Tillbehor / Tryckfordelningsldda MBB
Lisavarusteet / Liitantdlaatikko MBB
Zubehor / Anschlusskasten MBB

Accessori / Plenum MBB
Akceccyapbl / PacwumpurtenbHblie kamepbl MBB
Accessoires / plénum

Damper
Spjeeld
Spjall
Saatopelti
Drossel
Serranda
Perynsatop
Registre

—

Order code
Ordre kode
Bestallningskod
Tuotekoodi
Bestellcode
Codice d’ordine
Kop 3akasa
Codification

14

Dimensions
Dimensioner
Dimensioner
Mitat
Dimensionen

MBB

Dimensioni

Pa3mepbl

Dimensions
od, ad,
mm mm
100 100
100 125
100 160
125 125
125 160
125 200
160 160
160 200
160 250
200 200
200 250
200 315
250 250
250 315
250 400
315 Fils
315 400

8| o
[
&
:
|
F od,
E
s AN
Hr /,‘// \\\\
o M ' ' i
\\\\ /,//
.l N N R ////

B C E F L m
mm mm mm mm mm kg
260 159 216 50 310 2,6
260 159 216 50 310 2,6
260 159 216 50 310 2,6
310 184 262 50 376 3,7
310 184 262 50 376 3,7
310 184 262 50 376 3,7
380 220 323 50 459 5,5
380 220 323 50 459 5,5
380 220 323 50 459 5,5
460 259 396 70 565 7,3
460 259 396 70 565 7,3
460 259 396 70 565 7,3
540 309 486 70 698 10,6
540 309 486 70 698 10,6
540 309 486 70 698 10,6
540 373 646 70 858 13,5
540 373 646 70 858 13,5

(-ﬁ-) Di‘

¥




Mounting of MBB - MHS
Ophangning af MBB - MHS
Upphéngning av MBB - MHS .
Kannakointi MBB - MHS | (B
Montage des MBB - MHS M
Montaggio di MBB - MHS : A
MonTax MBB - MHS g M
Montage de MBB - MHS 1 \B
ket
MHS i
L 600 - 1000 mm i

Gevindstang
Gangstang
Kierretanko
Gewindestange
Barre filettate

KpenexHas wnunbKa w f s s s E
Tiges filetées !

M6
"0 n

Threaded bar l

Directly against ceiling
Direkte mod loft

Dikt mot tak

Suoraan kattopintaan
Direkt an die Decke
Direttamente a soffitto
K MOTOJIKY
Directement contre le plafond

Mounting of MBB, details go to - Mounting -and balancing instruction
Ophaengning af MBB, detaljer se - Montage -og indregulerings vejledning
Upphangning av MBB, detaljer ga till - Montage och injusteringsinstruktion
Kannakointi MBB, lisatietoja oppaasta - Asennus- ja saatéohjeet

Montage des MBB, details go to - Montage und Einregulierungsanweisung
Montaggio di MBB, per dettagli vedere - Istruzioni di montaggio e bilanciamento
MoHTaxx MBB, details go to - UHCTpykuusi no moHTa)Ky u 6anaHcMpoBKe
Montage de MBB, détails voir - Instructions de montage et réglage

= Lo |
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Formo

Accessories

16

Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet

Mounting of diffuser in MBB
Montering af armatur i MBB
Montage av spridare i MBB
Hajottajan asennus MBB - liitantalaatikkoon.
Durchlassmontage im MBB
Montaggio del diffusore in MBB
Mounting of diffuser in MBB -RUS
Montage du diffuseur dans MBB

MBB

Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl

Accessoires

Included accessories
Inkluderet tilbehar
Medféljande tillbehdr
Varusteet laitteen mukana
Enthaltenes Zubehor
Materiali inclusi in fornitura standard
Akceccyapbl B KOMMIEKTe
Accessoires inclus

4 x 24,8 x 50

\

~N

Screws only for mounting of diffuser + MBB
Skruer kun til montering af armatur + MBB
Skruvar bara for montage av don + MBB
Ruuveja kaytetaan vain silloin, kun asennetaan hajottajaa.

O Schrauben nur zu Montage des Durchlasses + MBB
Viti solo per il montaggio del diffusore + MBB - ITA
Screws only for mounting of diffuser + MBB - RUS

Vis seulement pour le montage du diffuseur

_/

rExample:
Eksempel:
Exempel:
Esimerkki:
Beispiel:
Esempio:
Mpumep:
Exemple:

g

MBB
160-250-S

+
PCA-250

|
| Click !:
| | Click !

| Click !

_/
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Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

MBZ - Ekstra tilbehor

MBZ - Tillbehor som tillval

MBZ - Lisavarusteet tilauksesta

MBZ - Verlangerungsstutzen

MBZ - Accessori su richiesta

MBZ - JononHuTenbHble akceccyapbl
MBZ - Accessoires optionnels

MBZ - Optional accessories M BZ

é )
\ J
(- )

! cAL !

Using CRL + MBB => Always use MBZ !

Anvendelse af CRL + MBB => Brug altid MBZ !

Anvandning av CRL + MBB  => Anvand alltid MBZ !

Kéaytettdessa CRL+MBB => Kayta aina MBZ-litososaa!l =

CRL + MBB => immer MBZ verwenden ! s - e

Per CRL + MBB => Usare sempre MBZ!>

Using CRL + MBB => Always use MBZ ! - RUS

Utiliser CRL + MBB => Toujours utiliser MBZ

This will ensure full motion of faceplate
Dette vil sikre fuld beveegelse af bundpladen
Detta kommer att sakerstélla full rérlighet av bottenplattan
Téama takaa etulevyn téyden liikkuvuuden.
Dies garantiert die Verstellbarkeit der Frontplatte! - DE
Questo assicura la completa mobilita della piastra frontale
This will ensure full motion of faceplate - RUS
Ceci permettra I'utilisation optimale du cone réglable

| (@ Lindab |
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Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

Mounting of diffuser on the LM module plate LM
Montering af armatur pa LM modulplade

Montering av don pa LM modulram P \ \
Hajottajan asennus LM-moduulilevyyn D @ :

Montage des Durchlasses an der Modulplatte LM \ \
Montaggio del diffusore su cornice LM

Mounting of diffuser on LM module plate -RUS
Montage du diffuseur sur la plaque d’habillage LM

Click!

L}
UK - LM module plates adapted to ceiling system 1 - 21
DK - LM modulplader tilpasset loftsystem 1 - 21 \
SE - LM modulramar anpassat till undertakssystem 1 - 21
FI - LM-moduulilevyt sovitettu kattojarjestelmazn 1-21 Click!|
DE - LM Modulplatten angepasst fiir Deckensysteme 1-21 |
IT - La cornice LM ¢ adatta per sistemi di controsoffitto tipo 1 - 21
RU - LM module plates adapted to ceiling system 1 - 21 - RUS
Plaque d’habillage LM adaptées aux systemes de plafond 1 - 21

LM . PKA LKA, PCA, LCA LM

%L Q LCA

' CRL
u

JOINTY

18



Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

Mounting of diffuser in ceiling with LM module plate LM
Montering af armatur i loft med LM modulplade

Montering av don i tak med LM modulram

Hajottajan asennus alakattoon LM-moduulilevyn kanssa.
Montage des Durchlasses in der Decke mit LM Modulplatte
Montaggio del diffusore nel controsoffitto usando la cornice LM
Mounting of diffuser in ceiling with LM module plate -RUS
Montage du diffuseur dans le plafond avec plaque d’habillage LM

| (@ Lindab |
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Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapbl Accessoires

Montering af armatur + MBB i loft med LM modulplade

Montering av don + MBB i tak med LM modulram \
Hajottajan ja MBB-liitédntélaatikon asennus alakattoon LM-moduulilevyn kanssa. p
Montage des Durchlasses + MBB in der Decke mit LM Modulplatte 5 \
Montaggio del diffusore + MBB in controsoffitto con cornice LM \ )

Mounting of diffuser + MBB in ceiling with LM module plate P \ LM

L

Mounting of diffuser + MBB in ceiling with LM module plate -RUS
Montage du diffuseur + MBB dans le plafond avec plaque d’habillage LM

UK - The MBB must shortly be lifted - Otherwise see next page
DK - MBB boksen mé et gjeblik loftes - Ellers se nzeste side
SE - MBB maste lyftas kort - annars se nasta sida
FI - MBB-laatikkoa kannatellaan asennuksen ajan -
Muutoin katso seuraava sivu
- Der MBB muss kurzzeitig nach oben gedriickt werden -
Sonst siehe nachste Seite
- MBB deve essere sollevabile - in caso contrario vedere
pagina seguente
The MBB must shotly be lifted - Otherwise see next page
Le MBB doit étre légerement surélevé - alternative voir page
suivante

@ Click!

Click! |
| | Click!
I

PCA,

JOINTY

20



Accessories Tilbehor Tillbehor Lisavarusteet Zubehor Accessori Akceccyapsbl Accessoires

Mounting of diffuser + MBB in ceiling with LM module plate \ LM
Montering af armatur + MBB i loft med LM modulplade >
Montering av don + MBB i tak med LM modulram W . /5'/
Hajottajan ja MBB-liitdntalaatikon asennus alakattoon LM-moduulilevyn kanssa. "4 )
Montage des Durchlasses + MBB in der Decke mit LM Modulplatte g \
Montaggio del diffusore + MBB in controsoffitto con cornice LM = "2
Mounting of diffuser + MBB in ceiling with LM module plate -RUS \//'//

Montage du diffuseur + MBB dans le plafond avec plaque d’habillage LM

|
L
UK - Not enough space above suspended ceiling when mounting MBB + LM - Remove one T-runner while mounting
DK - For lidt plads over nedsaenket loft ved montage af MBB + LM - Fjern en loft-skinne under montage
SE - Vid otillrdcklig plats ovan undertaket vid montage av MBB+LM - Demontera en undertaksskena vid montage
Fl - Jos alakaton ylapuolella ei ole tarpeeksi tilaa asennuksen aikana, poista yksi T-lista asennuksen ajaksi

DE - Wenig Platz im Deckenhohlraum bei Montage MBB + LM - Entfernen Sie einen T-Trager fir die Montage
IT - Incaso non vi sia spazio in fase di montaggio del’MBB + LM - Smontare una barraa T
Pas assez de place dans le plafond lors du montage de MBB + LM - Retirer un support en T pendant le montage

m
o)
'

21



Overview LM module plates
Oversigt LM modulplader
Oversikt LM Modulramar
Yleiskatsaus LM Moduulilevy
Ubersicht LM Modulplatten

Panoramica LM Piastra modulare per controsoffiti

0O630p LM

Apercu plaques d’habillage LM

1, 21

1. = 600 x 600
21.= 625 x 625

4,95, 6

7,8

9,10

11

14

22

i

|

SRS |
NN l |
oo |
|

2, |
NN\ i
ﬂ x

\ N E 1
A ;
‘ !

LM

UK - LM module plate adapted to ceiling system 1 - 21
DK - LM modulplader tilpasset loftsystem 1 - 21
SE - LM modulramar anpassat till undertakssystem 1 - 21
FI - LM-moduulilevy sovitettu kattojarjestelmaan 1-21
DE - LM Modulplatten angepasst fiir Deckensysteme 1-21
IT - La cornice LM e adatta per sistemi di controsoffitto tipo 1 - 21
RU - LM module plate adapted to ceiling system 1 - 21 - RUS
Plaques d’habillage LM adaptées aux systémes de plafond 1 - 21




Overview - Ceiling systems
Oversigt - loftsystemer
OV?fSIkt B Undertaksfy_Stem . Danotile Contur / Ecophon D
Yleiskatsaus - Kattojarjestelmat 7. Rockfon D-XL
Ubersicht - Deckensysteme
Panoramica - Sistemi di controsoffitto
0630p - MNoTONOUYHbIE CUCTEMDI
Apercu - Systémes de plafond

2

1 T24/T15 = 600 x 600 8 Ecophon Focus DG
. 22 = 625 x 625 .
21.

.

2\ 7 2
3 Permanent ceiling 9 Rockfon E10 24 / Ecophon E / T24
= Fast loft / Fast undertak =
Kiinted alakatto B

Geschlossene Decke
Soffitto permanente
CnnoLwHol NoTonoK

Plafond non démontable % %/
722 vz

4 Dampa Clip-in 1 0 Rockfon E10 15 / Ecophon E / T15
| n
5 Dampa Clip-in 1 1 Danotile Markant
| ] n
i 0 O

Luxalon Clip-in Ecophon Focus DS
6. 14.

—% =0
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Support
Hjaelp

Hjalp
Tuotetuki
Unterstiitzung
Supporto
Momouwb
Support

UK - Here you can find product updates/mounting
instructions and support telephone number/mail.
www.lindab.com

Right to alterations reserved.

DK - Her kan du finde seneste produkt opdateringer/
montagevejledninger samt support tlf. nr/mail.
www.lindab.dk

Ret til aendringer forbeholdes.

SE - Har kan du alltid hitta senaste produktuppdater-
ingarna/montageanvisningarna samt support tel. /e-mail.
www.lindab.se

Ratt till &ndringar forbehalles.

Fl - Taalta 16ydat uusimmat tuotetiedot ja asennusohjeet
seka tuotetuen yhteystiedot.

www.lindab.fi

Oikeus muutoksiin pidatetaan.

DE - Hier finden Sie aktuelle Produktinformationen/
Montageanleitungen und Telefonnummer/ E-Mail-
Adressen der Ansprechpartner.

www.lindab.de

Anderungen vorbehalten.

IT - Qui potete trovare istruzioni di montaggio, informa-
zioni sul prodotto ed un supporto tecnico qualificato
Tel. 011 9952099 - e-mail: lindab@lindab.it
www.lindab.it

Soggetto a modifica senza obbligo di preavviso.

RU - 3pgecb Bbl MOXXETE HalT 06HOBNeHNUst nsgenus/
VHCTPYKLMWN MO MOHTaXy 1 TEXH. NOAAEPXKKY Mo Ten. /
3JIEKTPOHHOM MoYTE.

www.lindab.ru

CoxpaHsieTcsi NpaBo Ha BHECEHNE N3MEHEHWIN

FR - Vous trouverez les fiches produits ou de montage
actualisées ainsi que les coordonnées du support télé-
phonique a I'adresse suivante :

www.lindab.fr

Toutes modifications réservées.

Do you have trouble finding your local contacts
please go to:

FORMO-29012013

®



